

RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL) Invitation for Tender (IFT)

Memo No.: RNPL/1320/2023/1048 Dated-13 08 2023 Sealed tender is hereby invited from the bonafide contractor's for the procurement of under mentioned Works with the following conditions: RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL) 1 Agency Project Director, Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal Fired Thermal 2 Procuring Entity Name Power Plant Project 3 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 4 Invitation for Procurement of Works 5 Invitation Reference No. PUR-001(LW/PATUAKHALI/OTM)/2023-24 Dated 14.08.2023 Open Tendering Method (OTM) 6 Procurement Method 7 Source of Funds RNPL own fund. Date Time Starting Date and Time for 14-08-2023 8 10:00 AM (Local Time) Selling Tender Document. Last Date and Time for selling 9 10-09-2023 05:00 PM (Local Time) Tender document Last Date and Time for 10 11-09-2023 12.00 PM Noon (Local Time) Submission of Tenders Date and Time for opening of 11 11-09-2023 12.30 PM (Local Time) Tenders Name & Address of the Company Secretary, RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL) 12 office(s) for Address: Atlanta Trade Center (Level-7), House # 01, Road # 1/A, Selling Tender Document Sector # 04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh Name & Address of the Company Secretary, RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL) office(s) for Address: Atlanta Trade Center (Level-7), House # 01, Road # 1/A, 13 Receiving & Opening Tender Sector # 04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh Document 31.08.2023 on 10.00am (local time) Place / Date / Time of Pre-RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL) 14 Tender Meeting Address: Atlanta Trade Center (Level-7), House # 01, Road # 1/A, Sector # 04, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Brief Description of Works, Price of Tender Document, Bid Security & Completion schedule 15 Price of Tender Tender Security Completion I ot Pack-Description of Works Document age No Schedule No. Amount (non-refundable) Construction of Embankment, Road and Earth Protection Works at BDT BDT 5.000.00 01 150 days Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal 20,00,000.00 Fired Thermal Power Plant Project Construction of 6 Storied Dormitory А at Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW BDT 02 BDT 5,000.00 240 days Coal Fired Thermal Power Plant 20,00,000.00 Project Construction of Boundary Wall at BDT 03 Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal BDT 5.000.00 180 davs 15,00,000.00 Fired Thermal Power Plant Project The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on submission of a written application to the Company Secretary and upon Selling of Tender 16 payment of a non-refundable fee as specified above. The method of Document payment will be by Pay order / Bank draft in favor of RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL), Dhaka, Bangladesh. 1st class licensed contractor of any Govt./Semi-Govt./autonomous body having valid Trade License, TIN & VAT registration from concerned 17 Eligibility of Tenderer authority. Experience and other requirement are described in Tender Document. Tender Documents are available in RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited office. website www.rpcl.gov.bd & https://rnpl.com.bd/ At least 90 (Ninety) days and 118 (One hundred eighteen) days respectively Validity of Tender and 18 Tender Security from the date of opening of tender. Pay Order/Bank Draft/Irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee must 19 be issued by any schedule Bank of Bangladesh (not blacklisted) in favor of **Tender Security** RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Project Director, Patuakhali 1320 (2×660) MW Coal Fired Thermal Power Designation, Address Plant Project, RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL) Address: Atlanta 20 and Contact Details of Trade Center (Level-7), House # 01, Road # 1/A, Sector # 04, Uttara, Official inviting Tender Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh, Telephone No.: +88 02 48956157, +88 02 48956158. e-mail address: pd1320rnpl@gmail.com The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept any or reject any/all 21 Special Instruction tenders without assigning any reason. Company Secretary, RPCL-Norinco Intl Power Limited (RNPL)